9341 Federal Register / Vol. 78, No. 27 / Friday, February 8, 2013 / Proposed Rules
facts within his or her personal
knowledge, but, unless specifically
authorized to do so by the Director, the
employee must not:
(1) Disclose confidential or privileged
information; or
(2) Testify as an expert or opinion

results to Airbus, this AD does not include
that requirement.
(o) Part Number Identification
For the purpose of this AD, the following
part numbers are identified.
(1) P/N E21327001: installed by Airbus
Modification 26965 or by Airbus Service
Bulletin A320–32–1912 in service: EMM
BSCU L4.1.
(2) P/N E21327003: installed by Airbus
Modification 33376 or Airbus Service
VerDate Mar<15>2010 14:16 Feb 07, 2013 Jkt 229001 PO 00000 Frm 00015 Fmt 4702 Sfmt 4702 E:\FR\FM\08FEP1.SGM 08FEP1w
re
ie
r-
av
ile
s
on
 D
S
K
7S
P
T
V
N
1P
R
O
D
 w
ith
 P
R
O
P
O
S
A
LS
9345 Federal Register / Vol. 78, No. 27 / Friday, February 8, 2013 / Proposed Rules
Bulletin A320–32–1261 in service: EMM
BSCU L4.5.
(3) P/N E21327004: installed by Airbus
modification 35216 or Airbus Service
Bulletin A320–32–1305 or Airbus Service
Bulletin A320–32–1343/AOT A320–32A1343
in service: EMM BSCU L4.8.
(4) P/N E213270B1: installed by Airbus
modification 31931 or Airbus Service
Bulletin A320–32–1206: EMM BSCU L5–2.
(5) P/N E21327006: installed by Airbus
modification 38973 or Airbus Service
Bulletin A320–32–1350 or Airbus Service
Bulletin A320–32–1361: EMM BSCU L4.9B.
(6) P/N E21327106: installed by Airbus
modification 151575 or Airbus Service
Bulletin A320–32–1387: EMM BSCU L4.9B.
(7) P/N C202163392E34: installed by
Airbus Service Bulletin A320–32–1336 or